

C.S. No.: 3095/16

17.04.2017

Present:- Sh. M.K. Yadav, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Waghey, ld. counsel for the defendant along
with son of the defendant in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment as the main counsel is out of station and the plaintiff is also not present. The same is not opposed by the ld. Counsel for the defendant.

On request, re-notify this matter for disposal of the application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC, replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 18.07.2017. Parties are directed to appear in person.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/17.04.2017