

06/05/2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None on behalf of defendant.

Today the proof of service of summons to the defendant by way of speed post as well as through WhatsApp to be filed, however as the advocates are abstaining from work, let the same be filed on the NDOH.

In the interest of justice, fresh court notice on PF be issued to the defendant on the address given in the memo of parties with the direction that if the court notice would not be served to the defendant in person, let the service of court notice be effected by way of affixation.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.07.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 06/05/2022