

15

CS 3095/16

ANIL KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR PURI AND ORS.

27.09.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ravinder Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant (through VC).

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that
defendant is not contacting him for the last several dates,
therefore, requests that court notice be issued to defendant

**Let, court notice be issued to defendant for the
NDOH.**

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to appear
in person before the court on the NDOH

Put up for further proceedings on **25.11.2025.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/27.09.2025 (s)