

8

CS No. 3095/16

ANIL KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR PURI AND ORS.

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rohit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant alongwith defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama has filed on behalf of the
defendant. The same is taken on record.

Matter remained unsettled in Mediation Centre.

However, it has been submitted jointly by Ld.
counsel for the parties that parties are still negotiating the
possibility of settlement and request that matter may again be
referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts.

Accordingly, at joint request and consent of both the
parties, matter is referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD
Courts, Delhi for **16.05.2026 at 12:00 Noon.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any / further
proceedings on **02.06.2026.**

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/25.04.2026 ^(R)