

13

CS No. 3095/16

ANIL KUMAR Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR PURI AND ORS.

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Rohit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Jai Sharma and Sh. Aman Mathur, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the parties submit that matter is still
pending before Mediation Centre and NDOH before Ld.
Mediator is 06.07.2026 and therefore, request an adjournment.

At request, put up for recording of settlement, if
any/ further proceedings on **24.08.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2026_R