

SH. HARSHWARDHAN SINGH RAWAT Vs. SH. SATISH
AGGARWAL AND ORS

02.07.2026

The file is taken up today on application.

Present : Sh. Satyanarayan Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff/applicant.

An amended memo of parties and an application under Section 151 CPC seeking to place on record the fresh/correct address of defendant no. 6 and for issuance of fresh summons have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, the application is allowed. The fresh/correct address of defendant no. 6 as mentioned in the amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 6 in terms of the order dated 02.06.2026 at the fresh/correct address mentioned in the amended memo of parties.

Put up on the date already fixed, i.e. **11.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.07.2026